Extraordinary meeting: 

1). a Consent to ratify the actions of Directors of the Company has issued Medium Term              

Notes Panorama of Transport 2015 ("MTN") dated May 12, 2015 on behalf of the              

Company with a total principal amount of Rp.150.000.000.000, - (one hundred and               

fifty billion dollars) with arranger PT. Mandiri Securities domiciled in Jakarta with 

collateral in the form of moving objects by 115% of the principal amount of MTN. 

b. Approval Loans and Corporate Guarantee (guarantee companies) by the Board of

[...]

Agustono Haliman 

Note: To 

• Director: Tiodora Amran Bonardy, was unable to attend. 

4. The number of shares present or represented at the Meeting with valid voting rights as much 

as 669 000 186 shares which is approximately 75.47% of the total 886 411 156 (eight hundred 

and eighty-six million four hundred eleven thousand one hundred fifty-six) shares issued by 

the Company. 

5. To the shareholders or their proxies given the opportunity to ask questions, and / or express 

opinions relating to the agenda of the meeting in question, but from the shareholders none of 

whom have any questions, opinions, suggestions or advice from the meeting agenda discussed

[...]

ended December 31, 2014 and provide exemptions responsibility (acquit et decharge) to 

the Board of Commissioners and Board of Directors for the actions of supervision and 

maintenance which they did in the financial year ending on December 31 2014. 

2) To approve and assign the net profit of the Company amounted to Rp.3.500.000.000, - 

(three billion, five hundred million dollars), with no dividends to shareholders for the 

benefit of the financial year ended on December 31, 2014 as proposed by the Board of 

Directors Company. 

3) Approve Change of Board of Directors and Board of Commissioners, so the closing of

[...]

Extraordinary General Meeting: 

1) a. Giving approval / ratification of the actions of the Board of Directors who have 

Medium Term Notes issue a Panorama of Transport 2015 ("MTN") dated  

May 12, 2015 on behalf of the Company with a total principal amount of           

Rp.150.000.000.000,- (One hundred and fifty billion dollars) with arranger         

PT. Mandiri Securities domiciled in Jakarta and ensure the Company's assets in          

the form of moving objects in order to  ensure MTN payment in the amount of         

115% of the value of MTN 

b. Giving approval to the Board of Directors to Piminjaman Credit (Loan Fund) under